

Joleen Stinson, Parks Director Laura M. Hicklin, Director Joe Parisi, Dane County Executive

DATE: November 4, 2022

TO: Dane County Park Commission

FROM: Joleen Stinson, Dane County Parks Director

RE: Anderson Park Friends Grant Amendment

The Anderson Park Friends were awarded a \$3,000 grant for stump removal at Anderson Farm County Park at the April 13, 2022 Park Commission meeting.

The Friends have completed the stump removal project and the total cost came in less than the grant amount. The Friends have requested an amendment, to add more work to the original scope and also to request \$1,856.25 of additional funding.

The proposed additional work includes removing two (2) large cottonwood trees from the Arthur Sholts Memorial Forest. The trees are about 35-40 feet high and close to hiking paths. The work would be completed by a professional contractor. The tree removal will be a major step forward in creating a restored open oak area and is supported by Dane County Park staff.